SUPERIOR TOWN CENTER FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT

FOR SUPERIOR MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING

Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing 1B, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section
19, Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of Boulder, State of Colorado.

Cover Sheet

Legal Description:

Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing No. 1B, situated in the
NW 1/4 of Section 19, Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of
Boulder, State of Colorado.

Property contains 1.546 acres more or less.

Site Data Table:

Site Area: Area (sf) Acres Percentage Current Zoning:
Overall Property 67,360 1.546 100.00 % Planned Development (PD)
Lot 1A 41,472 0.952 61.57 %
Lot 1B 25,888 0.594 38.43 %
Land Uses:

Lot 1A, 4 Story Medical Office Building/Flex Space
Gross Floor Area - 62,006 sf.

Lot 1B, 4 Story Parking Garage Structure

Floor Area - 90,280 sf

Land Coverage:

Description

Total Land Coverage

Lot 1A

Lot 1B

Total

Sq. Ft.

Acres |Percent

Sq. Ft. | Acres | Percent

Sq. Ft. | Acres | Percent

Building Coverage: 16,200

Parking Structure:

Hard Surface Area: 16,970
8,302

Landscape Area:

0.372 | 39.06 %

0.389 | 40.92 %
0.191 | 20.12%

22,570 | 0.518 | 87.18 %
54| 0.001 0.21 %
3,264 | 0.075 | 12.61 %

16,200 | 0.372 | 24.05 %
22,570| 0.518 | 33.51 %
17,024 | 0.391 | 25.27 %
11,566 | 26.55 | 17.17 %

Totals 41,472

0.952 [100.00 %

25,888 | 0.594 |100.00 %

67,360 | 1.546 | 100.00 %
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Building Setbacks:

Lot Line Setbacks:

Lot 1A

Lot 1B

Northerly:
Easterly:

Southerly:
Westerly:

5.1 Feet
10 Feet
39.5 Feet

0 Feet (Superior Drive R.O.W.)

15.1 Feet
1.2 Feet
1.9 Feet

0 Feet

Maximum Building Height:

62' -0" Building Height (1-4 Stories)
Height Variance (above 55' max.
requirement was approved through this FDP)

48'-0" Building Height (1-4 Stories)

Parking Calculation Table:

STC PD Required Parking:

Offices - 1/330 sf GFA x 62,006 sf
Bicycle Parking = 10% of Required

188 Parking Spaces (ADA Parking = 6 Parking Spaces)
19 Spaces

MOB Provided Parking:

Medical Office Building Provided Parking:
Parking Structure:

Onsite Surface Parking:

244 Parking Spaces (ADA Parking - 6 Parking Spaces)
28 Parking Spaces (13 New Sp., 15 Existing Sp.)

Total Provided Parking Spaces:

272 Parking Spaces

28 Bicycle Parking (18 Covered in Garage, 10 Exterior)

Parking Note:

(1) Medical Office Building will be afforded a minimum of 188 parking spaces within parking garage on Lot 1B through
required parking agreement . Parking agreement shall be established before a certificate of occupancy may be issued
for the medical office building.
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Certificate of Ownership

| certify that HSRE Superior MOB, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company is owner of Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision
Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing No. 1B as sole owner of the property and consent to this plan.

In withess whereof we hereunto set our hand this day of , 20

Owner: HSRE Superior MOB, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

By:

Name; Title:

NOTARY:
STATE OF

) Ss.
County of )

The foregoing certificate of ownership was acknowledged before me this day of

20, by , as

My commission expires (Seal)

Notary Public:

Vested Rights:

THIS PLAN CONSTITUTES A SITE SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS DEFINED IN SECTION 24-68-101, et
seq, C.R.S., AND CHAPTER 16 OF THE SUPERIOR MUNICIPAL CODE, AVAILABLE AT THE SUPERIOR TOWN
HALL, 124 EAST COAL CREEK DRIVE, SUPERIOR COLORADO. SUCH A VESTED RIGHT SHALL BE VALID
FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS, PURSUANT TO APPROVAL BY THE TOWN OF SUPERIOR BOARD OF
TRUSTEESON DAY OF , 20

Planning Commission Certificate:

Recommended for approval this day of , 20
Planning Commission, Resolution , Series

, by the Town of Superior

Board of Trustees Certificate:

Approved by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Superior, State of Colorado.

Witness my hand with the corporate seal of the Town of Superior this day of ,
20

ATTEST:

Phyllis L. Hardin, Town Clerk Mayor

Town Clerk Certificate:

| hereby certify that this instrument as approved by {Resolution/Ordinance} No. ,Series 2016,
on this day of , 2016.
Town Clerk

Civil Engineer:

WBC Engineering & CM, LLC

P.O. Box 460625
Aurora, CO. 80046-0625

303-365-9825
303-365-9827

office
fax

www.wbceng.com

Contact: Alan Bronson
Managing Member
abronson@wbceng.com
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Land Planning,

Applicant:

g, Structural Engineering
Construction Management

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel

Mountain road #200

San Diego, CA 92121

Property Owner:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
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ior MOB, LLC

a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel

Mountain road #200

San Diego, CA 92121

Prepared For:

DSP Builders, Inc.

12000 E. 47th

Ave, Suite 201

Denver, Colorado 80239
303-289-0666 Office
303-912-4618 Cell
303-289-6918 Fax

Contact: Rob

ert Krull

Project Manager
robertk@dspbuilders.com

Land Surveyor:

King Su

rveyors, Inc.

650 East Garden Dr.
Windsor, CO 80550
phone: 970-686-5011
fax: 970-686-5821

Contact:

Architect:

Intergroup Architects

2000 W. Little
Littleton, CO.

ton Blvd.
80120

Phone: 303-738-8877
Fax: 303-738-2294
Contact: Bill Smith
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Plan Abbreviations

Superlot 1 |

Lot 1, Block 7

Abbreviation Description

ac. Acre, Acres, Acreage
ADA American Disabilities Act
E East

Ex. Existing

HWY Highway

N North

No. Number

S South

sf. Square Feet

U.S. United States

w West

SUPERIOR TOWN CENTER FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT
FOR SUPERIOR MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING

Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing 1B, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section
19, Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of Boulder, State of Colorado.
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Line Type Legend

Line Type

Description
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Impact Sports

Lot 2C, Block 12 I
Lot Line Adjustment Plat of
Lot 2, Block 12 of Superior
Town Center Filing No. 1B

Symbol Legend

Symbol Description

\I— Ex. Driveway Improvements

by Owner of Lot 2A

Property Line

Construction / Improvement Limits

Pedestrian Route
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Restricted Parking Hatch Pattern
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Vested Rights:

THIS PLAN CONSTITUTES A SITE SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS DEFINED IN SECTION
24-68-101, et seq, C.R.S., AND CHAPTER 16 OF THE SUPERIOR MUNICIPAL CODE, AVAILABLE AT THE
SUPERIOR TOWN HALL, 124 EAST COAL CREEK DRIVE, SUPERIOR COLORADO. SUCH A VESTED
RIGHT SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS, PURSUANT TO APPROVAL BY THE
TOWN OF SUPERIOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON DAY OF , 20
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Civil Engineer:

WBC Engineering & CM, LLC

P.O. Box 460625

Aurora, CO. 80046-0625

303-365-9825 office

303-365-9827 fax

www.wbceng.com

Contact: Alan Bronson
Managing Member
abronson@wbceng.com

Civil Engineering, Structural Engineering
Land Planning, Construction Management

Applicant:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

Property Owner:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

Prepared For:

DSP Builders, Inc.

12000 E. 47th Ave, Suite 201
Denver, Colorado 80239
303-289-0666 Office
303-912-4618 Cell
303-289-6918 Fax

Contact: Robert Krull
Project Manager
robertk@dspbuilders.com

Land Surveyor:

King Surveyors, Inc.

650 East Garden Dr.
Windsor, CO 80550
phone: 970-686-5011
fax: 970-686-5821

Contact:

Revisions:

No. Date Description
1 07/27/16  Date of Preparation
2 07/27/16 1st Submittal Comments
3 04/29/16 2nd Submittal Comments
4 05/10/16 3rd Submittal Comments
5 05/25/16 PC Resolution Comments
6 06/30/16 Rev. Clerk Certificate
7 07/27/16 Rev. Per Staff Comments
8 10/08/18  Rev. Per Staff Comments
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Civil Engineer:

SUPERIOR TOWN CENTER FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT ascln SRREIe | WBC Snginearing & O, L0

. P.O. Box 460625
D.A.U.E. Drainage, Access & Aurora, CO. 80046-0625

: I { s U I E I { o I { IVI E D CA O ( : E B Utility Easement 303-365-9825 office
F I I L F F I U I L D I N G A.E. Access Easement 303-365-9827 fax
D.E. Drainage Easement www.wbceng.com

. Contact: Alan Bronson
U.E. Utility Easement Managing Member

Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing 1B, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section PUE.  Private Utiity Easement abronson@wbceng.com

Civil Engineering, Structural Engineering

19, Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of Boulder, State of Colorado. Land Planing, Consirston Managemert
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8 Electric Transformer w/ Concrete Pad 20 Sight Visibility Triangle oW ININONS Brick Paver Hatch Pattern et seq, C.R.S., AND CHAPTER 16 OF THE SUPERIOR MUNICIPAL CODE, AVAILABLE AT THE SUPERIOR

9 Gas Meter 21 Offsite US Hwy 36 Bikeway by Others Suried Rio-Ran Rundown TOWN HALL, 124 EAST COAL CREEK DRIVE, SUPERIOR COLORADO. SUCH A VESTED RIGHT SHALL

. . . . . p-Rap BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS, PURSUANT TO APPROVAL BY THE TOWN OF Sheet No.
10 Fire Suppression System w/ Fire Department Access 22 5' wide Concrete Sidewalk Symbol Legend
- Traffic Signage SUPERIOR BOARD OF TRUSTEESON___ DAY OF , 20
11 Trash and Recycling Receptacle Enclosure w/ 8' 23 10" wide Concrete Pavement between Structures Symbol Description o Fire Hyvdrant
_ ire Hydran
Masonry Block Walls & Metal Gates 24 Mid-Block Cross Walk _ 3 of 1 7
Vehicle Access Route Rack ——— T Bicycle Parking - 2 Rack
. . . . . . cycle Parking - 2 Space Rac
12 Offsite Sub-Regional Stormwater Detention Pond 25 Drainage Easement w/ Buried Rip-Rap N Bioycle
13 Offsite Retaining Wall by Others Rundown into Detention Pond ﬁ ADA & Pedestrian or LT rac Bicycle Parking - 9 Space Rack Project No- WB0661-2

Pedestrian Access Route
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Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing 1B, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section
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Plan Abbreviations

“Superior.Town
Center Filing No. 1

500 yr Flood Plain
LOMR-F 2/26/16

SUPERIOR TOWN CENTER FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT

FOR SUPERIOR MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING

Easement Abbreviations

D.A.U.E. Drainage, Access &
Utility Easement

A.E. Access Easement

D.E. Drainage Easement
U.E. Utility Easement

P.U.E. Private Utility Easement

19, Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of Boulder, State of Colorado.
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—_—J =" _ _

500 yr Flood Plain per STC
SuRerlot 1 Overlot Grading

100 yr WSEL - 5465.4
Max Pool WSEL- 5466.0
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500 yr WSEL - 5467.0
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Drainage Plan
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Abbreviation Description

C or Conc. Concrete

CDOT Colorado Department of Transportation
E East

Ex. Existing

FF. Finished Floor

MH Manhole

N North

No. Number

RCP Reinforced Concrete Pipe
Rec. Reception

R.O.W. Right of Way

S South

STM Storm

w West

WSEL Water Surface Elevation
w/ With

FF = 5484.50

N Lot 2C, Block 12

/
™
Col W N
\2) ~
/°)

W
7" Ipfpact Sports™

/ b
/ = .

Line Type Legend

Line Type Description
—_— — 5480 — — Existing / Interim Grading Contour - Anticipated
Grade at Time of Lot Delivery to Builder
(5480) Proposed Grading Contour

EOA
FL TBC
2 2

BW

Property Line
Center Line

Easement Line

Detention 100 yr Water Surface Elevation
Detention 500 yr Water Surface Elevation

Typical Curb & Gutter, Pattern / Material
Varies. (Dashed lines indicate Existing)

Lot Line Adjustment Plat of
Lot 2, Block 12 of Superior _ ——
~ . _Town Center Filing No.-1B

Symbol Legend
Line Type

Description

FF = 54J|34.5o

/ | iy |
|

/
Lot 2A, Block 12 3
Lot Line Adjustment Plat of

|
Lot 2, Block/l2 of Superior |
Town Center Filing No. 1B |

Boulder Valley Ice
and Indoor Sports

Benchmark:

Ex. STM Sewer Pipe  Manhole
— N —

Inlet

STM Sewer Pipe _ Manhole
m——— \—

Inlet

Sidewalk Trench Drain w/ Pedestrian Grate

Slope Direction and Grade

Drainage Flow Direction

Horizontal and Vertical Control Point: NGS W413, PID - KK1549. Latitude 39°59'13.4",
Longitude 105°10'31.3", Othometric Height 5459.59 feet NAVD 88. Project coordinates
established by GPS survey provided by King Surveyors, for this NGS Control Point is
North 1,238,828.5250, East 3091940.0750 and Elevation 5459.537 feet NAVD 88.

Basis of Bearings:

Existing Storm Sewer Improvements

Proposed Storm Sewer Improvements

The North Sixteenth Corner on the West side of said Section 19, monumented by a 2.5"
Brass Rock Cap embedded in a concrete median and stamped "PLS 29761" and
assuming the West line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of said Section
19, monumented at the West Quarter Corner by a 2" Aluminum Pipe with a 2.5" Aluminum
Cap stamped "Frank R. Drexel and 2149", to bear South 01°14'50" East, being a grid
bearing of the Colorado State Plane Coordinate System, North Zone, North American
Datum 1983/92, a distance of 1316.98 feet.

/N
Y\ > \ \ X \
g\ ) 74 \\ \ / //// A\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\ \
\ i n \ AURRNY \
W\ 2y 100 yr WSEL - 5468.75 ) W\ \ '\ \ \ \
/ \ \ Z= Max Pool WSEL 0\ \\\ \)\ \\ A

Note:

1. All drainage design and construction activities shall comply with comply with Chapter 11, Article IlI
of the Superior Municipal Code, Stormwater Drainage.

2. Construction over the Drainage, Utility and Access Easement recorded at reception no. 3415628 is
contingent upon approved engineering plans by Town's Public Works and Building departments.

Vested Rights:

THIS PLAN CONSTITUTES A SITE SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS DEFINED IN SECTION
24-68-101, et seq, C.R.S., AND CHAPTER 16 OF THE SUPERIOR MUNICIPAL CODE, AVAILABLE AT THE
SUPERIOR TOWN HALL, 124 EAST COAL CREEK DRIVE, SUPERIOR COLORADO. SUCH A VESTED
RIGHT SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS, PURSUANT TO APPROVAL BY THE
TOWN OF SUPERIOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON DAY OF , 20

Civil Engineer:

WBC Engineering & CM, LLC

P.O. Box 460625

Aurora, CO. 80046-0625

303-365-9825 office

303-365-9827 fax

www.wbceng.com

Contact: Alan Bronson
Managing Member
abronson@wbceng.com

Civil Engineering, Structural Engineering
Land Planning, Construction Management

Applicant:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

Property Owner:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

Prepared For:

DSP Builders, Inc.

12000 E. 47th Ave, Suite 201
Denver, Colorado 80239
303-289-0666 Office
303-912-4618 Cell
303-289-6918 Fax

Contact: Robert Krull
Project Manager
robertk@dspbuilders.com

Land Surveyor:

King Surveyors, Inc.

650 East Garden Dr.
Windsor, CO 80550
phone: 970-686-5011
fax: 970-686-5821

Contact:

Revisions:

No. Date Descrintion
1 07/27/16  Date of Preparation
2 07/27/16 1st Submittal Comments
3 04/29/16 2nd Submittal Comments
4 05/10/16 3rd Submittal Comments
5 05/25/16 PC Resolution Comments
6 06/30/16 Rev. Clerk Certificate
7 07/27/16 Rev. Per Staff Comments
8 10/08/18  Rev. Per Staff Comments

Project Title:
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SHEET DATA:
H. SCALE: 1" =20
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DSN. BY: ADB
CHK. BY: SFW
07/27/16
Sheet Title:

DRAINAGE PLAN
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Civil Engineer:

WBC Engineering & CM, LLC

P.O. Box 460625
Aurora, CO. 80046-0625
303-365-9825 office

Easement Abbreviations

SUPERIOR TOWN CENTER FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT

D.A.U.E. Drainage, Access &
Utility Easement

FOR SUPERIOR MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING
D.E. Drainage Easement g{")‘%"g’_ce”%g”;’ Bronson
n n n = agm n n u UE Utlllty Easement . Managing Member
Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing 1B, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section 19, P.UE. Private Utility Easement abronson@wbceng.com
. . . = gm . Civil Engineering, Structural Engineering
Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of Boulder, State of Colorado. Land Planning, Construction Management
ngm Applicant:
Overall Utility Plan
| \ . 2 \ HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
| 1 Tract C S74°56'27"W \ \ \ \
L~ I ((?1 Superlor Town Center |_ _15_O(L _| \ \\ \ \\ HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
/ ’ .y O \ \ \ a Delaware Limited Liability Company
l Flllng No. 1B I | i | \ \ \\ \ 3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
e e o | | | \\ \ \\ San Diego, CA 92121
O\ O\ \ \ \
| | Superlot 1 \ \ \ \
b £ . O N - \
»——7—1(] By, B3 Superior Town Center FES Out - 5458.10 (60") \\ N \ I
/ o © n © aye \ rope wner:
S 89 R Filing No. 1B Replat No. 2 NN » e
Sanitary Lift | | o~ o Y \
N I : Station i I % : :E S .
..g § 3 | H H | 225'5"-EC~ TRAN. Garage Encroachment HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
o =| | ] . Agreement by Separate .
© = 2 J N = ||| [ A , HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
: QC) g_l o _:_-;h { r i_ 5' U.E. —1?15.0 _& | N 74056 26 E 27724 Document Rec # a Delaware Limited Liability Company
O -9l ¢e———— |l =z Y T4 =——————— - . " H BN EEEESEaaaa— . — - . % - . H B EEEEEaaaS S B S E . 3394 C IM tai d #200
= % 4 Iy | N 15°03'34" W | 1.00 5 U.E | el Fire Room 186.24' \ \\ 50.60' San Diego, CA 62121
o = ; — ELEC. TRAN. 15.00" j1_|~\ = : — - . \7 — Wall Mounted Fire Stand Pipe Connection \ \'\
L [ N S | S \ \ A\
ZJe o-: I N 74°56'26" E 70.00' 5 UE. NERaENN
o =2 — :
‘ \ Prepared For:
% = | | | } FLT—I 5, UE [GM SRMETER Garagg constfuction within dxisting |\ 5 N\ N
0 = I | o | = D.E., Y.E. & A.E. reqpires Town of | \ ARRNAN :
L ‘} | 2 | | | Te © Superior Engineering approyal. \ Q\/- N\ \* DSP Bu:lders, Inc.
| \ I Ikt \ N 12000 E. 47th Ave, Suite 201
| ‘ \ Q@ b% Denver, Colorado 80239
| I % \ 303-289-0666 Office
| } S : \\ %% \ \ 303-912-4618 Cell
) x > 303-289-6918 F
w| &l } | ) RAMP UP ’\ ‘ AT ROW R ! "
E o | ‘ | L _‘ Fire Room T \\ »0@\\ Contact: ﬁfé}:{r}‘t }Eggager
T ‘-}7 | | ‘ ] © 4" Sanitary Sewer | qEJ V | \ N robertk@dspbuilders.com
Qly || | | L T2 g/r Ser. w/ 2-Way C.O. \ Equipment J f 2 \ B
X|o & ‘ = | j;mE‘iﬂ 0 : Lot 1A, Block 12 Room\ 1‘ A ﬁ Lot 1B, Block 12 | K \\ Land Surveyor:
. o e O a m =} U T . |
Olx | L == Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, \ \ o 2 Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, \ =N .
F |z | il : \ \ 74 3 : o) ° King Surveyors, Inc.
N ‘ | f ¥ - \
5IR } | ! Block 12 of Superior Town A\ T 7 .- Block 12 of Superior Town \N o 650 Eoat Gordon bn
Q | d Center Filing No. 1B —— i @ @ Center Filing No. 1B A Windsor, CO 80550
) co | il B oy ~ A o = 0 phone: 970-686-5011
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) | 2 ‘ H P 2 . ANNRNARNAAN] | = <8 o
v leel | 56 il £=3 5 T 2 = 0 Contact:
8'_16.6']_| 115.(3 i e o i > PARKING n
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9 L
! | I H : 1%
| | = N I
| =
| Ttk ¢ | RAMP UP
| ENAEN s N, ™
| -S4 o
) =7 o
| r %‘: E“’ EO 3/4" Irrigation Meter
‘ = =7 -— 1-1/2" Water Meter N\ I—
|
L N = Private Trench Drﬁ I I B l/‘\l ﬂiﬂi < I
] | N il . J & 3
10 o I
] | | DN
U.'.:_,.i & UE. | ) B N
R : ) ) Private 12"x12" "
|\ \\ ; | 5ATLF8'PVC@500%  7.07LF 8' PVC @ 16.26% —?; | lw| | " Are Inlt ~ e
TN = y : : m S [Prvete 60 LF = > Wall Mounted Fire N 74°56'26" E 188.24' ) ot
. | I % ‘ \\ 2/ y 4/§ /7\ \19 k brivato 4' DT:V;EI?M7:/IBH6 LF 8" PVC @ 3.94% 1-1/2" WATER SER | :L(_) PV @ 2.08% ~— . :)! Stand P|pe Connection STM MH 4| DIA, INV _ 546912 No. Date Descrlptlon
| 4 S~ HJL | — -« Remove Private 12" PVC Replace b N e e | — T ~FreHydana | .1 |~~~ T T T 0= T 7 - T 1 07/27/16  Date of Preparation
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SHEET DATA:
. H. SCALE: 1" =20
Plan Abbreviations Line Type Legend Symbol Legend Utility Plan Symbol Legend Vested Rights: V. SCALE: N/A
Abbreviation Description Line Type Description Line Type Description <:> Symbol ID Description DRN. BY: ADB
cDOT Colorado Department of Transportation THIS PLAN CONSTITUTES A SITE SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS DEFINED IN SECTION DSN. BY: ADB
c.o. Cleanout -_— - - Property Line Drainage Concrete Valley Pan 1 Existing Underground Dry Utilities 24-68-101, et seq, C.R.S., AND CHAPTER 16 OF THE SUPERIOR MUNICIPAL CODE, AVAILABLE AT THE CHK. BY: SFW
Dia. Diameter . _ = — Center Line Trench Drain w/ Pedestrian Grate 2 Existing Raw Water Main SUPERIOR TOWN HALL, 124 EAST COAL CREEK DRIVE, SUPERIOR COLORADO. SUCH A VESTED
ggmw guctlletl_rocv F’;peS S Easement Line s 3 Existing Forced Sanitarv Sewer Main RIGHT SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS, PURSUANT TO APPROVAL BY THE
X. Sanitar ewer
omestic Water service SOV GESMA L sting Sanitary Sewer Improvements 9 Y TOWN OF SUPERIOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON DAY OF .20 07/27/16
E East . g ry p - . .
EL Elevation S Sanitary Sewer s . 4 Exising Sanitary Sewer Main
. Ex. STM Sewer Ex. STM MH T . .
Elec. Electric uD Under Drain = = jﬁ Existing Storm Sewer Improvements 3 Existing Storm Sewer Main Line Sheet Title:
Ex. Existin iati i
FES Flared gIJEnd Section P‘W Raw Water " g EX!S’Eng \;\(I)?J[.?r Mal;nSt Inlet
FH Fire Hydrant . . . STM Sewer . STMMH xisting ype R Storm Inle OVERALL
Sanitary S F M = @ e
GM Gas Meter antiary sewer rorce Hain Storm Sewer Improvements 8 Existing Storm Sewer Box Base Manhole
Inv. Invert UG UTIL Under Ground Utility Lines Inlet . UTILITY PLAN
, Gate 9 Existing Storm Sewer Manhole
MH Manhole —_— e Existina Water Main Ex. Water Main Valve
N North 9 _— - Existing Water Distribution System 10 Existing 5' Type R Inlet Sheet No
. . . . ee ’
PVC Polyvinyl Chloride oMW Domestic Water Service Gate 11 Existing 18" RCP Storm Sewer
RCP Reinforced Concrete Pipe FL D ic W : Water Main Jr Valve
S South - omestic Water Service -+ Water Distribution System 12 Existing Retaining Wall
. Tee
;E_I\RA gfo";’rfe fL Eg/é Fire Hydrant 13 Existing Regional Detention & Water Quality Control Pond 5 of 1 7
Tran. Transformer L L Typical Curb & Gutter, Pattern / Material T Tee 14 Proposed 7' Dia. Storm Manhole
w W_eSt Varies. (Dashed lines indicate Existing) —DoMw—=¢E) Meter Domestic Water Service & Meter Project No. WB0661-2
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35 SF PROPOSED TIER
TWO TENANT SIGN
LOCATION, INTERNALLY
LIT INDIVIDUAL
LETTERING

EXISTING APPROVED 35
SF TIER TWO TENANT
SIGN LOCATION,
INTERNALLY LIT
INDIVIDUAL LETTERING

EXISTING STREET
BUILDING ADDRESS
NUMBER

[0 /©

SUPERIOR TOWN CENTER FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT

Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing 1B, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section

FOR SUPERIOR MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING

VESTING RIGHTS:

THIS PLAN CONSTITUTES AS SITE SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS DEFINED
IN SECTION 24-68-101, et seq. C.R.S., AND CHAPETER 16 OF THE SUPERIOR
MUNICIPAL CODE. AVAILABLE AT THE SUPERIOR TOWN HALL, 124 EAST COAL
CREEK DRIVE, SUPERIOR COLORADO. SUCH A VESTED RIGHT SHALL BE VALID

19, Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of Boulder, State of Colorado.
South & West Medical Buildina Elevations

60 SF PROPOSED TIER
ONE BUILDING NAME
SIGNAGE LOCATION,
EXTERNALLY LIT
INDIVIDUAL LETTERING

3-0" TYPICAL SETBACK
AT 4TH FLOOR

EQ. EQ.

'- 6" JEQ.

EQ.

14| - On

35 sf

14| - On

35 sf

HiNTH

HINTH

©

T.0. ROOF
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162'- 0"

T.0. PARAPET - HIGH

© @

[

Hi

SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"

$

\ BUILDING

[

I

| [ R

: = HerT T : EXISTING STREET ADDRESS
REQUIRED BY FIRE
DEPARTMENT AT MAIN ENTRY
SOUTH BUILDING ELEVATION
(&) G
20'- 0" /_. //_® /
2 60-sf
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LIGHTS, TYP.
E

LEVEL 1
100" - 0"

160' - 8"

T.0. PARAPET LOW

LEVEL 4

156' - 8" d}

142' - 0"

4

LE

VEL 3
128'-0"

1l M*LEVEL2
A 114"-0"

_ LEVEL 1
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NOTE: ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED
IF VISIBLE FROM ADJACENT STREETS. MATERIAL TO
BE TYPE "B" DECKING PAINTED

35 SF PROPOSED TIER
TWO TENANT SIGN
LOCATION, INTERNALLY
LIT INDIVIDUAL
LETTERING

EXISTING APPROVED 35 SF
TIER TWO TENANT SIGN
LOCATION, INTERNALLY LIT
INDIVIDUAL LETTERING

EXISTING STREET NAME
AT BUILDING ADDRESS

EXISTING APPROVED
35 SF TIER TWO
TENANT SIGN
LOCATION

Notes:

FOR A PERIOR OF THREE (3) YEARS, PURSUANT TO APPROVAL BY THE TOWN
OF SUPERIOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON

DAY OF , 20

1. Roof-top HVAC screens are conceptual and will require additional review
by staff at the time of construction drawings.

2. Locations of roof-top HVAC units shall be clustered to the greatest extent
possible and setback a minimum of 20' from edges to minimize the need

for additional screening.

3. All signs will require a Town of Superior sign permit prior to being
constructed and must comply with all applicable requirements of Section
11 of the Superior Town Center Design Guidelines.

4. Signs will be complimentary to the architecture of the building. Cabinet

signs will not be permitted.

All requested illuminated signs subject to this application shall turn on
no earlier than dusk and shall turn off thirty minutes after close of

individual business.

EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

SYM. | PATTERN | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER / COLOR f\g(g‘:‘?,f
0
BRICK LAKEWOOD BRICK - 16.1%
RED GRAIN
EIFS - 1 DRYVIT -
#108 MANOR WHITE
37.6%
EIFS -2 DRYVIT -
#381 MONASTERY BROWN
CMU BLOCK BORAL BEST BLOCK -
SPLIT FACE PADRE REDSTONE SPLIT FACE
5.4%
CMU BLOCK BORAL BEST BLOCK-
GROUND FACE SAVIO TAN #637
BRAKE METAL CLADDING CLEAR ANODIZED 4.0%
-2".| PRECAST CONCRETE LIGHT GRAY 3.3%
<1 FINISH
GLAZING PPG SOLEXIA
31.8%
STOREFRONT FRAMES CLEAR ANODIZED
METAL AWNING MATCH DARK BRONZE -
STOREFRONT COLOR
BRAKE METAL CLADDING MATCH DARK BRONZE 1.3%
STOREFRONT COLOR
CONCEPTUAL ROOF PAINTED TO MATCH EIFS -1 R
@ SCREEN TYPE "B" DECKING
PAINTED
DOORS HOLLOW METAL 6%

Civil Engineer:

WBC Engineering & CM, LLC

P.O. Box 460625
Aurora, CO. 80046-0625
303-365-9825 office
303-365-9827 fax
www.wbceng.com
Contact: Alan Bronson
Managing Member
abronson@wbceng.com

Civil Engineering, Structural Engineering
Land Planning, Construction Management

Applicant:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

Property Owner:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

Prepared For:

DSP Builders, Inc.

12000 E. 47th Ave, Suite 201
Denver, Colorado 80239
303-289-0666 Office
303-912-4618 Cell
303-289-6918 Fax

Contact: Robert Krull
Project Manager
robertk@dspbuilders.com

Land Surveyor:

King Surveyors, Inc.

650 East Garden Dr.
Windsor, CO 80550
phone: 970-686-5011
fax: 970-686-5821

Contact:

Architect:

Intergroup Architects

2000 W. Littleton Bivd.
Littleton, CO. 80120
Phone: 303-738-8877
Fax: 303-738-2294
Contact: Bill Smith

Revisions:

=
o

. Date Description

07/27116
07/27/16

04/29/16
05/10/16
05/25/16
06/30/16
07/27/16
10/08/18

Date of Preparation

1st Submittal Comments

2nd Submittal Comments

3rd Submittal Comments
PC Resolution Comments
Rev. Clerk Certificate
Rev. Per Staff Comments
Rev. Per Staff Comments

o |~ oo s jw o) =

Project Title:
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CENTER FINAL
DEVELOPMENT PLAN
FOR SUPERIOR
MEDICAL OFFICE
BUILDING

SHEET DATA:

H. SCALE: 1/8"=1'0"
V. SCALE: N/A

DRN. BY: ADB
DSN. BY: ADB
CHK. BY: SFW

Date

07/27/16
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SUPERIOR TOWN CENTER FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT

FOR SUPERIOR MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING

Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing 1B, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section

THIS PLAN CONSTITUTES AS SITE SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS DEFINED

VESTING RIGHTS:

IN SECTION 24-68-101, et seq. C.R.S., AND CHAPETER 16 OF THE SUPERIOR

MUNICIPAL CODE. AVAILABLE AT THE SUPERIOR TOWN HALL, 124 EAST COAL
CREEK DRIVE, SUPERIOR COLORADO. SUCH A VESTED RIGHT SHALL BE VALID
FOR A PERIOR OF THREE (3) YEARS, PURSUANT TO APPROVAL BY THE TOWN
OF SUPERIOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON DAY OF , 20

19, Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of Boulder, State of Colorado.

North & East Medical Building Elevations

3'- 0" TYPICAL SET BACK AT 4TH FLOOR:

60 SF PROPOSED TIER
ONE BUILDING NAME
SIGNAGE LOCATION.

EXTERNALLY LIT INDIVIDUAL LETTERING

' T.0. ROOF SCREEN
' 162'-0"
— ' T.0. ROOF

Civil Engineer:

WBC Engineering & CM, LLC

P.O. Box 460625

Aurora, CO. 80046-0625

303-365-9825 office

303-365-9827 fax

www.whceng.com

Contact: Alan Bronson
Managing Member
abronson@wbceng.com

Civil Engineering, Structural Engineering
Land Planning, Construction Management

Applicant:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

/_@ /_@ 5 —~F) 20'-0"
> - M E— > 161" - 8"
ra .' l' | ) "
= 7 - Property Owner:
T.0. PARAPET LOW
A 156' - 8"
i 60 sf HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
el
HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company
H 3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
L. San Diego, CA 92121
14'-0 ] Notes:
8 LEVEL 4 1.  Roof-top HVAC screens are conceptual and will require additional review Prepared For:
r:? 35 sf 142" - ﬁ.-.--—$— by staff at the time of construction drawings.
o 2. Locations of roof-top HVAC units shall be clustered to the greatest extent bsp Bu:lder.s, Inc.
L possible and setback a minimum of 20' from edges to minimize the need Li‘:i‘;fg;g’ r:d\:égggg <0
|| || for additional SCFBEﬂing. 303-23'9-0656 Office
303-912-4618 Cell
. 3. All signs will require a Town of Superior sign permit prior to being afdaceseal R
e constructed and must comply with all applicable requirements of Section Contact: Robert Krull
3.}_‘5" Sr F PROPOSED TIER 11 of the Superior Town Center Design Guidelines." Project Manager
LEVEL 3 O TENANT SIGN robertk@dspbuilders.com
A 128' - 0" LOCATION, INTERNALLY Signs will be complimentary to the architecture of the building. Cabinet
F Ll . ; L King Surveyors, Inc
All requested illuminated signs subject to this application shall turn on 1 ‘
G no earlier than dusk and shall turn off thirty minutes after close of fg_ﬁ c;%st ggrggr; SDJ.
i i i nasaor,
individual business. phone: 970-686.5011
fax: 970-686-5821
Contact:
LEVEL 2
114'-0"
Architect:
Intergroup Architects
2000 W. Littleton Bivd.
D Littleton, CO. 80120
Phone: 303-738-8877
Fax: 303-738-2294
LEVEL 1 Contact: Bill Smith
— 100" - 0"
NOTE: ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED Revisions:
NORTH BUILDING ELEVATION IF VISIBLE FROM ADJACENT STREETS. MATERIAL TO BE No. Date  Description
T TYPE "B" DECKING PAINTED '
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0 1 07/27/16  Date of Preparation
T.0. ROOF SCREEN 2 07/27/16 1st Submittal Comments
B G S/ 162 -0° 3 04/20/16 _ 2nd Submittal Comments
T.0. PARAPET - HIGH 4 05/10/16 _ 3rd Submittal Comments
S 160'-8" 5 05/25/16  PC Resolution Comments
— EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 5 026/16_PC Resoluon Comn
ACA 7 07/27/16 Rev. Per Staff Comments
: SYM. | PATTERN | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER / COLOR f\RE A'?%E 8 10/08/18 _ Rev. Per Staff Comments
A BRICK LAKEWOOD BRICK - 16.1%
RED GRAIN
EIFS-1 DRYVIT -
B #108 MANOR WHITE
@ £ 37.6% Project Title:
EIFS-2 DRYVIT -
c #381 MONASTERY BROWN
_ LEVEL4
1z-o $ & CMU BLOCK BORAL BEST BLOCK - SUPERIOR TOWN
@ SPLIT FACE PADRE REDSTONE SPLIT FACE CENTER FINAL
5.4%
A CMU BLOCK BORAL BEST BLOCK- DEVELOPMENT PLAN
GROUND FACE SAVIO TAN #637 FOR SUPERIOR
e . BRAKE METAL CLADDING CLEAR ANODIZED 4.0% MEDICAL OFFICE
BUILDING
~ LEVEL3 @__ : ' "] PRECAST CONCRETE LIGHT GRAY 3.3%
128'-0" - < ] FINISH
e SHEET DATA:
GLAZING PPG SOLEXIA
®__ H. SCALE: 1/8"=1"'Q"
— 31.8% V. SCALE: N/A
% @__ STOREFRONT FRAMES CLEAR ANODIZED DRN. BY: ADB
5 &
i % DSN. BY: ADB
, . METAL AWNING MATCH DARK BRONZE ~ CHK. BY: SFW
\\ :j,e' STOREFRONT COLOR
o ~ LEVEL2 éP
114'-0" Date
BRAKE METAL CLADDING MATCH DARK BRONZE 1.3%
= STOREFRONT COLOR 07/27/16
CONCEPTUAL ROOF PAINTED TO MATCH EIFS -1 s
< @ SCREEN TYPE "B" DECKING Sheet Title:
. (G) PAINTED
\
\ NORTH & EAST
b DOORS HOLLOW METAL 6%
. (D) BUILDING
g ELEVATIONS
= _ LEVEL1
100'- 0"
BUILDING Sheet No.
GARAGE DELETED FOR CLARITY LIGHTS, TYP.
NOTE: ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED
IF VISIBLE FROM ADJACENT STREETS. MATERIAL TO BE 7 of 1 7
= "_ == o TYPE "B" DECKING PAINTED
EAST BUILDING ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

WB0661-2



T.0. WALL

148' - 0"
T.0. WALL

145'- 9"

01-FIRST FLOOR

100" - 0"

i~ T.0. WALL

140" - 0"

SUPERIOR TOWN CENTER FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT

FOR SUPERIOR MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING

Lots 1A and 1B, Block 12, Subdivision Plat of Lot 1, Block 12 of Superior Town Center Filing 1B, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section
19, Township 1 South, Range 69 West of the 6th Principal Meridian, Town of Superior, County of Boulder, State of Colorado.

South & West Garage Elevations

_ 04-FOURTH FLOOR

142' - 0"

SOUTH GARAGE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

T.0. WALL

WALL LIGHTS,

T.0. WALL
148'- 0"

145'- 9"

©)

_ 04-FOURTH FLOOR d;
142" - 0" i

03.5-FLOOR
135'- 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
128"-0"

02.5-FLOOR
121"-0"

_02-SECOND FLOOR
114"-0"

ILLUMINATED PARKING ENTRY SIGN,

OPEN BEHIND SIGNAGE

01.5-FLOOR

WEST GARAGE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

108' - 0"

BIKE PARKING
DIRECTIONAL SIGN

01-FIRST FLOOR _ 4
100'- 0" $

BUILDING DELETED FOR CLARITY

Notes:

1. All signs will require a Town of Superior sign permit prior to being constructed and must comply with all
applicable requirements of Section 11 of the Superior Town Center Design Guidelines.

2. Signs will be complimentary to the architecture of the building. Cabinet signs will not be permitted.

3. Notwithstanding the sign illumination restrictions in the Design Guidelines Supplement, the three (3)
signs along the north and east sides of the parking structure facing Highway 36 may remain illuminated
indefinitely, as determined by property owner.

TYP.

‘

03.5-FLOOR
135'-0"

_ 03-THIRD FLOOR
128'- 0"

_02-SECOND FLOOR

02.5-FLOOR
121'-0"

‘

20-81/2" L 14'-0"
ILLUMINATED PARKING ENTRY SIGN,
OPEN BEHIND SIGNAGE
B 01.5-FLOOR
A 108' - 0
&
VEHICLE ACCESS @
—_— ENTRY LEVEL-
TIT 981 - 6"
24l - 4“ l
WALKWAY
SYM. PATTERN DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER / COLOR FACADE
AREA %
BRICK LAKEWOOD BRICK - 10.3%
RED GRAIN
PAINT 1 MATCHING EIFS - 1 DRYVIT -
#108 MANOR WHITE
81.2%
PAINT 2 MATCHING EIFS-2 | DRYVIT -
#381 MONASTERY BROWN
CMU BLOCK BORAL BEST BLOCK - 7.3%
SPLIT FACE PADRE REDSTONE SPLIT FACE
BRAKE METAL CLADDING CLEAR ANODIZED 3%
PRECAST CONCRETE LIGHT GRAY 3%
FINISH
BRAKE METAL CLADDING MATCH DARK BRONZE 6%
STOREFRONT COLOR

Vested Rights:

DUMPSTER

ENCLOSURE

D

B /PAINT

THIS PLAN CONSTITUTES A SITE SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS DEFINED IN SECTION 24-68-101,
et seq, C.R.S., AND CHAPTER 16 OF THE SUPERIOR MUNICIPAL CODE, AVAILABLE AT THE SUPERIOR
TOWN HALL, 124 EAST COAL CREEK DRIVE, SUPERIOR COLORADO. SUCH A VESTED RIGHT SHALL
BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS, PURSUANT TO APPROVAL BY THE TOWN OF

SUPERIOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON

DAY OF , 20

Civil Engineer:

WBC Engineering & CM, LLC

P.O. Box 460625

Aurora, CO. 80046-0625

303-365-9825 office

303-365-9827 fax

www.wbceng.com

Contact: Alan Bronson
Managing Member
abronson@wbceng.com

Civil Engineering, Structural Engineering
Land Planning, Construction Management

Applicant:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

Property Owner:

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC

HSRE Superior MOB, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

3394 Carmel Mountain road #200
San Diego, CA 92121

Prepared For:

DSP Builders, Inc.

12000 E. 47th Ave, Suite 201
Denver, Colorado 80239
303-289-0666 Office
303-912-4618 Cell
303-289-6918 Fax

Contact: Robert Krull
Project Manager
robertk@dspbuilders.com

Land Surveyor:

King Surveyors, Inc.

650 East Garden Dr.
Windsor, CO 80550
phone: 970-686-5011
fax: 970-686-5821

Contact:

Architect:

Intergroup Architects

2000 W. Littleton Bivd.
Littleton, CO. 80120
Phone: 303-738-8877
Fax: 303-738-2294
Contact: Bill Smith

Revisions:

No. Date Description
1 07/27/16 Date of Preparation
2 07/27/16 1st Submittal Comments
3 04/29/16 2nd Submittal Comments
4 05/10/16 3rd Submittal Comments
5 05/25/16 PC Resolution Comments
6 06/30/16 Rev. Clerk Certificate
7 07/27/16 Rev. Per Staff Comments
8 10/08/18  Rev. Per Staff Comments
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